



Warning - CHOCKING HAZARD - Small parts. Not suitable for children under 3 years. Children should be supervised at all times by an adult. Remove all packaging before giving this toy to a child.

Contains: Rice flour (gluten free), cornflour (gluten free), cream of tartar, vegetable oil, food colouring, salt, glycerine, E211,E202

Allergy information : Ingredients are sourced from manufacturers who state on their packaging / data sheets no use of nuts and gluten. Data sheets available on website.

Batch code :

- ✎ Non toxic conforms to EN71 -3 toy safety standards.
- ✎ Compound not intended to be eaten as it contains a high salt content.
- ✎ Product and colours will vary.
- ✎ Food grade ingredients used.
- ✎ Remove all packaging before giving this toy to a child.
- ✎ Store your dough dough in an air tight container.
- ✎ If your Dough Dough is exposed to air for a long period of time it will dry out. Don't worry it isn't extinct! You can soon revive it by quickly dipping it under the tap then kneading the dough for a couple of minutes.
- ✎ The dough is dissolvable in warm water.
- ✎ Consider the use of sanitiser before using the dough, to limit the spread of germs and increase the longevity of your Dough Dough.

www.schooldoughdough.co.uk

School Dough Dough, 25 Aspen Grove, Earby, Barnoldswick,
Lancashire, BB18 6LS, UK.

**UK
CA**